

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2010

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2024


NEW ESI HOSPITALS IN WEST BENGAL


2010. SHRI SAMIK BHATTACHARYA:


 Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:


(a) the current status and progress of the four new 100-bedded ESI hospitals at Siliguri, Haldia, Garshyamnagar and Kharagpur in the State of West Bengal;

(b) the expected timeline for the completion and operationalization of these hospitals;

(c) whether Government has received any proposal to set up an ESI hospital in Birpara, Alipurduar district of West Bengal; and

(d) if so, the details and current status of the proposal for setting up the ESI hospital in Birpara, Alipurduar?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a) & (b): The status of the four new 100 - bedded Employee State Insurance hospitals, one each at Siliguri, Haldia, Garshyamnagar and Kharagpur in the State of West Bengal is annexed.


(c) & (d): No proposal from the State Government of West Bengal has been received to the ESI Corporation for setting up of the ESI hospital in Birpara, Alipurduar district of West Bengal.


*                                                  ******


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2010 FOR 12.12.2024 BY SHRI SAMIK

BHATTACHARYA REGARDING NEW ESI HOSPITALS IN WEST BENGAL.


S No. Name of the Hospital Status

1. 100-bedded ESI Hospital at Siliguri 97 % construction completed


2. 100-bedded ESI Hospital at Haldia

3. 100-bedded ESI Hospital at Gharshyamnagar At cost estimation stage

4. 100-bedded ESI Hospital at Kharagpur At land acquisition stage


*****

